Division of Health Service Regulation

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		MHL059-095	B. WING		12/0	1/2022
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
190 JUS	TICE ROAD HOME	190 JUSTI MARION, I	_			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 000	INITIAL COMMENT	-S	V 000			
	on 12/1/22. The su additional complain	plaint survey was completed rvey was re-opened due to t received. The complaint was 193471) Deficiencies were				
	census of 2. The se	sed for 3 and currently has a urvey sample consisted of clients and 1 former client.				
V 289	27G .5601 Supervis	sed Living - Scope	V 289			
	provides residential home environment these services is the rehabilitation of indi illness, a developme or a substance abus supervision when in (b) A supervised liv the facility serves ei (1) one or mo (2) two or mo Minor and adult clie same facility. (c) Each supervise licensed to serve a designated below: (1) "A" design serves adults whose illness but may also	ng is a 24-hour facility which services to individuals in a where the primary purpose of e care, habilitation or viduals who have a mental ental disability or disabilities, see disorder, and who require the residence.				

Division of Health Service Regulation
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE TITLE

Division of Health Service Regulation

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING:		COMP	LETED	
		MHL059-095	B. WING		12/0	1/2022
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	ORESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
190 JUS	TICE ROAD HOME		ICE ROAD			
	I	<u>_</u>		DESCRIPTION OF SORDESTIN		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFILIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 289	Continued From pa	ge 1	V 289			
	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 1 serves minors whose primary diagnosis is a developmental disability but may also have other diagnoses; (3) "C" designation means a facility which serves adults whose primary diagnosis is a developmental disability but may also have other diagnoses; (4) "D" designation means a facility which serves minors whose primary diagnosis is substance abuse dependency but may also have other diagnoses; (5) "E" designation means a facility which serves adults whose primary diagnosis is substance abuse dependency but may also have other diagnoses; or (6) "F" designation means a facility in a private residence, which serves no more than three adult clients whose primary diagnoses is mental illness but may also have other disabilities, or three adult clients or three minor clients whose primary diagnoses is developmental disabilities but may also have other disabilities who live with a family and the family provides the service. This facility shall be exempt from the following rules: 10A NCAC 27G.0201 (a)(1),(2),(3),(4),(5)(A)&(B); (6); (7) (A),(B),(E),(F),(G),(H); (8); (11); (13); (15); (16); (18) and (b); 10A NCAC 27G.0203; 10A NCAC 27G.0205 (a),(b); 10A NCAC 27G.0203; 10A NCAC 27G.0205 (a),(b); 10A NCAC 27G.0209[(c)(1) - non-prescription medications only] (d)(2),(4); (e) (1)(A),(D),(E);(f);(g); and 10A NCAC 27G.0304 (b)(2),(d)(4). This facility shall also be known as alternative family living or assisted family living (AFL).					

6899

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

DDMU11 If continuation sheet 2 of 5

Division of Health Service Regulation

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
			B. WING			- 4 /
		MHL059-095	B. WING		12/	01/2022
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
100 1118	TICE ROAD HOME	190 JUST	ICE ROAD			
190 303	TICE ROAD HOWLE	MARION,	NC 28752			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 289	Continued From pa	ge 2	V 289			
	facility failed to open license where the puthe care and rehabin mental illness, a de substance abuse di clients (FC #3). The Review on 11/16/22-Date of admission-Date of Discharge -Diagnoses- Modern Disruptive Mood Dy Attention Deficit Hy Disinhibited Social ID Deficiency, Consistenses and document describer injurious behaviors, disrobing, urinating grass, urine, paper himself with anythin eloping. He is need out, has temper tan He also ties knots in choke himself with a property. At times, I others Needs structure consistency, supervision at all tird daily activities." -Treatment plan data -refraining from informing staff location and refrain -refraining from	views and interviews the rate within the scope of their rimary purpose of services is litation of individuals who have velopmental disability or sorders effecting 1 of 1 former efindings are: 2 of FC #3's record revealed: 3/18/21 10/10/22 ate Intellectual Disability, regulation Disorder, peractivity Disorder, Persistent Engagement Disorder, Vitamin tipation. client specific training d FC #3's behaviors:"Self property destruction, on property and self, eating and hand sanitizer. Will cut ag glass including light bulbs, dy, dependent, will tune people trums, he will "pat" on others. In his shirts. He has tried to a belt. He often destroys his ne has attempted to harm functure, routine and vision at all times. Close the nes, assistance completing the self-injurious behavior; when he wants to change from eloping;				

Division of Health Service Regulation

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		MHL059-095	B. WING		12/0	01/2022
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
190 JUS	TICE ROAD HOME	190 JUSTI MARION,	NC 28752			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 289	for stability, predictal Review on 11/14/22 investigation dated (Chief Executive Of-"Member (FC #3) Road (sister facility Member heard sire 180 staff to see whe employee of 190 haresuscitation) admit girlfriend. EMS (en arrived, [Licensee/Companion Home Employee was take on temporary medic informed and is okain place" -Finding/conclusion completed on 10/5/revealed: -"After speaking to reading all stateme allegation cannot be There was no door to another licensed linterview on 11/28/2-Didn't want to talk facility. Interview on 11/21/2-Provided 1:1 day shackup for resident "I went to 180 (lice facility) the night of some support. I drostayed at Dad's hor the night. We stayed.	ability and reassurance. 2 of Incident report and internal 9/22/22 signed by the CEO fficer) revealed: was next door at 180 Justice) playing video games. ns and went next door with at was going on. Member saw aving CPR (cardiopulmonary nistered to him by employee's nergency medical services) owner] of CCHC (Community Care) arrived as well. en to the hospital. Employee is cal leave. Guardian was ay with back up staffing that is not internal investigation field in the substantiated." umentation of client movement facility. 22 with FC #3 revealed: about what happened at the services for FC #3 as well as	V 289			

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM DDMU11 If continuation sheet 4 of 5

Division of Health Service Regulation

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		MHL059-095	B. WING		12/0	1/2022
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
190 JUS	TICE ROAD HOME		ICE ROAD NC 28752			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	_D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 289	from the situation #3] stayed in my browns away." Interview on 11/28/2 (QP) #2 revealed: -Was told FC #3 hasister facility). The	In slept on the couch and [FC other's room since my brother are with Qualified Professional and requested to go to (licensed by (Staff #2 and FC #3) stayed the returned to facility.	V 289			

6899

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

DDMU11 If continuation sheet 5 of 5